Mileage Direction

0.05 Turn Right and head northeast toward W Beaufort Rd

0.1 Take Slight left onto W Beaufort Road Extension

0.2 Turn Right and head west on Beaufort Bypass Rd/ US-70 for 2.58 mi
2.78 Turn Right and head north on 4th St for 0.06 mi

2.84 Turn Left and head west on Bridges St for 1.3 mi

4.14 Turn Right head north on N 20th St for 1.6 mi

5.74  Turn Right and head east on Blair Farm Pkwy for 1.13 mi

6.87 Turn Left and head north on Country Club Rd for 4.05 mi

10.92 Go straight at Stop sign on Country Club & 35th continue straight on Country Club for
1.8 mi

12.72 Turn Right and head northwest on Bridges Street Ext - for 0.4 mi

13.12 Turn Right and head north on Gloria Dawn Rd for 0.27 mi

13.39 Turn Left and head west on Business Dr for 1.28 mi

14.67 Turn Left and head southwest on Old Airport Rd for 0.53 mi

15.2  Turn Right and head west on US-70 W for 2.5 mi

17.7 Turn Right and head north on E Chatham St for 2 mi

19.7 Turn Right and head northeast on Market St toward Church St for 0.1 mi
19.8 Turn Left and head north on Church St toward Mann St for 0.9 mi

20.7 continue straight on Newport Loop Rd for 3.1 mi

23.8 Turn Right and head northwest on Chatham St for 1.7 mi

25.5 Turn Right and continue onto US-70 W for 2.5 mi

28 Turn Right onto McCotter Blvd for 2 mi

30 Turn Right onto NC-101 E/Fontana Blvd Continue to follow NC-101 E for 13.6 mi
43.6  Turn Right onto Tuttles Grove Rd for 1.1 mi

447 go straight at stop sign on Tuttles Grove Rd & Steel Tank for 0.7 mi

45.4  Turn Right onto Eastman Creek Dr for 0.1 mi

45.5 Turn Left onto Anglers Way for 0.2 mi

45.7  Turn Left onto Noreeaster Ln for 0.1 mi

45.8 Turn Left and head north on Tuttles Grove Rd for 0.7 mi



46.5 Go straight at stop sign on Tuttles Grove Rd for 1.1 mi
47.6  Turn Right onto NC-101 E for 6.6 mi

54.2 Turn Right onto Beaufort Bypass Rd /70  for 0.9 mi
55.1  Turn Right onto W Beaufort Road Extension for 0.14 mi
55.24 Turn left and Head southeast on W Beaufort Rd

Arrive at Transition



